FORM PTO-1594 RECOF 04-	27 - 2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	ARE CHARLE STATE S		
	335199 original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Congress Financial Corporation 4.4.00	Name: Bob's Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 160 Corporate Court		
General Partnership	City: Meriden State: CT ZIP:06450		
Corporation-State Delaware Other	City Herriden State. GI ZIF .00430		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 및 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
3. Nature of conveyance.	□ Umited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Connecticut		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Xi Other Release of Security Interest in	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation		
Trademarks	is attached: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date: 3/30/2000	Additional name(s) & address(ee) attached? Q Yes CX No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	D. Trademark Physiciration No.(c)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	See attached Exhibit A		
Additional numbers at	tached? x1 Yes 1 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Nosalind Rodburg			
Name	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_115.00		
Internal Address:	₾ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
*			
Street Address: Latham & Watkins			
885 Third Ave.	Deposit account number:		
Cinc New York, State NY ZIP 10022-480			
City: New York, State: NY ZIP: 0022-480	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
1 FC:481 (40.00 OP 75.00 OP)			
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.			
Rosalind Rodburg Cosalis	nd Colling 4/30/00		
Rosalind Rodburg Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date		

Melidocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
PAIO PAIO (AND DESIGN)	1,607,538	7/24/90
PRIME ELEMENTS	1,761,4 66	3/30/93
SPRUZZO SPRINKLE SPLASH (STYLIZED)	1,949,825	1/23/96
STREETWISE	2,019,497	11/26/96

TRADEMARK REEL: 002060 FRAME: 0021

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks'), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of Bob's Inc., a Connecticut corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Debtor"), having a place of business at 160 Corporate Court, Meriden, Connecticut 06450, pursuant to a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated November 25, 1997, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party, recorded in the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks at Reel 1667 Frame 0686 (the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks, and any related property, including goodwill, previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby released to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

	ed Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in horized corporate officer this 30 day of Male, 2000.			
	CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION			
	By: 1 de les			
	Title: Me Grandet			
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss	s.:			
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)				
On the 30 day of Moch, 2000 before me personally came Hothert Ckorn, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the V. w Product of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said corporation. JENETTE BARROW-BOSSHART Notary Public, State of New York No. 02BA6009269 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expired here County				
CONSENTED TO: Con	nmission Expires June 22, 2000 pro			
BOB'S INC.	WITNESSED:			
By: Memor 14 Jag	Dan Hyre			
Title: THOMAS W. GAYNN EXECUTIVE V.P. CFO				

42964-1

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
PAIO PAIO (AND DESIGN)	1,607,538	7/24/90
PRIME ELEMENTS	1,761,4 66	3/30/93
SPRUZZO SPRINKLE SPLASH (STYLIZED)	1,949,825	1/23/96
STREETWISE	2,019,497	11/26/96

RECORDED: 04/04/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002060 FRAME: 0023